
 

 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
November 22, 2023 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s listed 
below; 
 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2023.11.327 
PR No. 11.097 
 
REQUIREMENTS:  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MICROPHONE AND PORTABLE SOUND 

SYSTEM 
 

Quantity Particulars 
Estimated 
Unit Price 

Estimated 
Total Amount 

1 LOT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MICROPHONE AND 
PORTABLE SOUND SYSTEM 

 
20 pcs. Conference Microphone 
Unit Amount: Php10,000.00 
 
1 pc. Portable Sound System 
Unit Amount: Php25,000.00 
 
Specifications: 
 
Microphone 
• Microphone key use newest structure 
design, comfortable feel, silent operation 
• Gooseneck microphone can 360⁰ rotate, 
detachable, light ring, indicate working status 
• Built-in high fidelity sound head, charity 
sound, less noise 
• 128x64 LCD screen display working status 
and battery power 
• Chairman priority function, press chairman 
priority key can shut down the delegate unit 
at any time 
• Power supply: DC 4,5 V (1,5V AA*3) 
• Transmitted power: 10MW 
• Microphone core: Condenser, Ultra-
Cardioid 
• Sensitivity: -4 Sensitivity: -43±3 DB @1 KHZ 

PhP225,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PhP225,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
   

 

  

 
 

 
• Frequency Response: 30 HZ – 18 KHZ 
• Working Time: 18 hours 
 
PORTABLE SOUND SYSTEM 
• Portable speaker w/100W Powerful Sound 
• Built-in Dynamic Light 
• With 2 digital wireless mics 
• Splash proof 
• Wireless speaker 
• Bluetooth 
 
Attachments: 

1. Statement of Compliance to the 
Technical Specifications 

 
SUBMIT TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS 

1. Accomplished Statement of 
Compliance to the Technical 
Specifications 

SUBMIT LEGAL REQUIREMENTS 
1. Updated Business/Mayor’s permit 
2. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate 
3. Income/Business Tax Return 
4. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement 
5. DTI / SEC Registration 

 
1. Price Validity shall be for a period of 

thirty (30) calendar days. 
 

Terms 30 days upon receipt of invoice   

ABC 
Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) is 
PhP225,000.00 inclusive of all applicable 
taxes 

  

 
Please submit your quotation and legal documents thru email at soc_torres@tpb.gov.ph 
not later than 30 November 2023 on or before 5:00 P.M. subject to the Terms and 
Conditions attached herewith, duly signed by your representative and stating the shortest 
time of delivery to the Procurement and General Services Division, Administrative 
Department, 4th Floor, Legaspi Towers 300, Roxas Blvd., Manila. 
 
 



   
   

 

  

 
 

Please be informed that the Tourism Promotions Board is evaluating our suppliers’ 
performance based on these criteria: Quality (40%), Cost (25%), Timeliness (25%), and 
Customer Service (10%) 

Thank you very much. 

 
 
JANET G. VILLAFRANCA 
Officer-In-Charge 
Procurement and General Services Division 
Administrative Department 
 
 
Contact Person   MR. SOCRATES G. TORRES 
Contact No.     (8) 525-9318 local 266 

 
 
 
 


